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1. Projector 1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0AB1122 Top Cover ASSY 1

2 Y0AB5050 PCB for Multi Media ASSY 1

3 Y0AB1152 KeyPad ASSY 1

4 Y0AB1010 Speaker 1

5 Y0AB1240 IO Cover 1

6 Y0AB1201 LENS CAP 1

7 Y0AB5040 FPC 1

8 Y0AB6021 REMOTE CONTROLLER 1

9 Y0AB6080 AC Adapter 1

10 Y0AB6076 CABLE POWER CORD (NA) 1

Y0AB6077 CABLE POWER CORD (EU) 1

11 Y0AB6085 VGA Cable 1

12 Y0AB6086 USB Cable 1

13 Y0AB6030 Carry Bag 1

14 Y0AB6011 USER'S GUIDE MULTILINGUAL (CD) (NA) 1

15 Y0AB6001 QUICK START CARD FOR READ THIS FIRST (NA) 1

16 Y0AB1202 CAP STRAP 1

1.  Projector 1
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 Y0AB1020 Adjustable Foot 1

2 Y0AB1030 Foot 2

3 Y0AB5000 Main board 1

4 Y0AB2030 Fan ASSY 1

5 Y0AB2040 Fan ASSY 1

6 Y0AB2050 Fan ASSY 1

7 Y0AB3060 Mylar 1

8 Y0AB3000 Engine Module 1

9 Y0AB3040 Focus Ring 1

10 Y0AB1001 Base Cover 1

11 Y0AB1090 Heat dissipation sheet 1

2. Projector 2
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Y0AB1001 Base Cover 5-10 

Y0AB1010 Speaker 3-4 

Y0AB1020 Adjustable Foot 5-1 

Y0AB1030 Foot 5-2 

Y0AB1090 Heat dissipation sheet 5-11 

Y0AB1122 Top Cover ASSY 3-1 

Y0AB1152 KeyPad ASSY 3-3 

Y0AB1201 LENS CAP 3-6 

Y0AB1202 CAP STRAP 3-16 

Y0AB1240 IO Cover 3-5 

Y0AB2030 Fan ASSY 5-4 

Y0AB2040 Fan ASSY 5-5 

Y0AB2050 Fan ASSY 5-6 

Y0AB3000 Engine Module 5-8 

Y0AB3040 Focus Ring 5-9 

Y0AB3060 Mylar 5-7 

Y0AB5000 Main board 5-3 

Y0AB5040 FPC 3-7 

Y0AB5050 PCB for Multi Media ASSY 3-2 

Y0AB6001 QUICK START CARD FOR READ THIS FIRST (NA) 3-15 

Y0AB6011 USER'S GUIDE MULTILINGUAL (CD) (NA) 3-14 

Y0AB6021 REMOTE CONTROLLER 3-8 

Y0AB6030 Carry Bag 3-13 

Y0AB6076 CABLE POWER CORD (NA) 3-10 

Y0AB6077 CABLE POWER CORD (EU) 3-10 

Y0AB6080 AC Adapter 3-9 

Y0AB6085 VGA Cable 3-11 

Y0AB6086 USB Cable 3-12 
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